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* BRAIN TUMOR TYPES
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(Brain reduction technique)
3) Helmet ZAPubH
(Brain helmet technique)
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TYPE

% OF BRAIN TUMOR’S

1 Glioma

©® Glioblastoma Multiforma
® Astrocytoma
Meningioma
Pituitary adenoma
Neurilemoma
Craniopharyngioma
Sarcoma
Hemangioblastyoma
Pineal tumor
Metastatic

Other
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43.0
23.0
13.0
16.0
8.2
5.7
2.8
2.5
2.7
1.1
13.0
6.0
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* ANATOMICAL STAGING CLASSIFICATION

1 TUMOR(T), NODE(N), CLASSIFICATION SUPRATENTORIAL TUMOR'’S
T1 Diameter < Scm : confined to 1 side
T2 Diameter > Scm : confined to 1 side
T3 Diameter may be < Scm : invades or encroaches ventricular system
T4 Crosses midline, invades opposite hemisphere extends infratentorially
N Does not apply to this site
(Table 2-1)
2  TUMOR(T), NODE(D), CLASSIFICATION INFRATEXTORIAL TUMOR’S
T1 Diameter < 3cm : confined to 1 side
T2 Diameter > 3cm : confined to 1 side
T3 Diameter may be ¢ 2cm : invades or encroaches ventricular system
T4 Crosses midline, invades opposite hemisphere extend superatorially
N Does not apply to this site
(Table 2-2)
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* STAGE GROUPING

CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM TUMOR'’S

STAGE GRADE TUMOR METASTASES
STAGE 1A Gl T1 Mo
IB Gl T2 T3 Mo
STAGE IIA G2 T1 Mo
IIB G2 T2 T3 Mo
STAGE IIIA G3 T1 Mo
I1IB G3 T2 T3 Mo
STAGE 1V G4 T1 T4 Mo
G1-G3 T4 Mo
ANY G ANY T ANY M
(Table 3)
ESTIMATED SURVIVAL* FOR
THE MORE COMMON BRAIN TUMORS
Percent
Survival
S-year 10-year
Astrocytoma
Grade I (cerebellar) 90 — 100 85 —-100
Grade I (all sites) 50 — 60 30 —40
Grade II 16 — 46 815
Grade III 10-30 0-10
Grade IV 0-10 0-1
Medulloblastoma 40 — 50 20 - 30
Ependymoma 40 — 55 35—-45
Oligodendroglioma 50-80 20 - 30
Brain stem** 20—-30 0-10
Third ventricle and midbrain** 25 -35 5-—10
Pinealoma** 50-90 55 —65
Pituitary adenoma 80 —95 70 — 90
Craniopharyngioma 80 —-90 65— 80
Optic 75 -100 70 — 85
Meningiomast 70 — 80 50 — 60

* All figures are rounded and represent ranges of reported series in the literature. With the
exception of grade 1 (cerebellar) astrocytomas, radiation therapy has been employed as an

adjuvant to surgery.

** Radiation therapy alone is employed for the treatment of these tumors.

T Chemotherapy in adjuvant setting has not been established to add to 5 or 10-year survival.

(Table 4)
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Fig1. Whole brain technique
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Fig 2, Brain reduction technique
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Fig 3. Brain helmet technique
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